
30972 

RESOLUTION NO. 30972 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), FOR HDR ENGINEERING, 
INC., RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-17-015-101, 
MBWWTP TANK SAFETY UPGRADES, A NON-CONSENT 
DECREE PROJECT, FOR A DECREASED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF SEVENTY THOUSAND FIFTY AND 60/100 
DOLLARS ($70,050.60), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND 40/100 DOLLARS 
($121,849.40). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), for HDR Engineering, Inc., relative to Contract No. W-17-015-101, 

MBWWTP Tank Safety Upgrades, a Non-Consent Decree Project, for a decreased contract 

amount of $70,050.60, for a revised contract amount of $121,849.40.   

ADOPTED: December 7, 2021 

/mem 


